Britain Pound, Singapore Dollar and Japanese Yen. The Group uses forward currency and cross currency swap
contracts to manage these exposures where appropriate. The Group also uses loans in foreign currency to hedge
its exposure to foreign exchange risk on investments in foreign operations where appropriate.

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit after tax and equity to a reasonably possible
change in the exchange rates of the Australian Dollar, United States Dollar, Japanese Yen, Great Britain Pound,
and Singapore Dollar against the functional currencies of the respective Group entities, with all other variables held
constant.

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2022

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2022

TABLE OF
CONTENTS

OVERVIEW YEAR IN
REVIEW

SUSTAINABILITY CORPORATE
GOVERNANCE

FINANCIAL REPORT &
OTHER INFORMATION

THE STRAITS TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

ANNUAL REPORT 2022
Future Ready 153152

38.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

	 (a)	 Foreign exchange risk (cont’d)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk (cont’d)
Group

2022 2021

Profit
after tax Equity

Profit
after tax Equity

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Australian Dollar strengthened 5% (2021: 5%) 3,854 – 9,843 –

weakened 5% (2021: 5%) (3,854) – (9,843) –

United States Dollar strengthened 5% (2021: 5%) 1,240 – 852 –

weakened 5% (2021: 5%) (1,240) – (852) –

Japanese Yen strengthened 5% (2021: 5%) 65 – 179 –

weakened 5% (2021: 5%) (65) – (179) –

Great Britain Pound strengthened 5% (2021: 5%) 1,584 – 72 –

weakened 5% (2021: 5%) (1,584) – (72) –

Singapore Dollar strengthened 5% (2021: 5%) 788 (837) 173 (837)

weakened 5% (2021: 5%) (788) 837 (173) 837

At the end of the reporting period, approximately:

(i)	� 49% (2021: 20%) of the Group’s trade and other receivables as well as 9% (2021: 28%) of the Group’s
trade and other payables are denominated in foreign currencies other than the functional currencies of the
respective Group entities, mainly in Great Britain Pound, United States Dollar and Australian Dollar (2021:
United States Dollar and Australian Dollar).

(ii)	� 10% (2021: 30%) of the Group’s cash and cash equivalents are denominated in foreign currencies other than
the functional currencies of the respective Group entities, mainly in United States Dollar (2021: Japanese